## Make A Difference, Henry County.



### Henry County Community Foundation

700 South Memorial Drive New Castle, IN 47362

www.henrycountycf.org 765.529.2235

### **HCCF News to Know!**

- 1. **Directory of Indiana Grantmakers** online resource is located at the New Castle-Henry County Public Library. The database has profiles of over 1,000 funders in the state of Indiana. Click <a href="here">here</a> for more information.
- 2. **Fall Grant Workshop** Wednesday, August 1, 2018, 4 pm NCHC Public Library, mandatory for all grant applicants. Click here for more information.
- 3. **Lunch and Learn with Shafer Leadership Academy**--Mastering Meetings Series: September 19 and 26--11:30am to 1:00pm. More details to come.



## We Invite You To Join Us

At Our

**Annual Meeting** 

### When

Thursday, June 14, 2018
11:30 am - Social Time
12:00 pm to 1:00 pm Lunch & Meeting
Lunch is provided

### Where

**First Baptist Church** 

Fellowship Hall 709 South Memorial Drive New Castle, Indiana 47362

Please RSVP by Friday, June 1 765.529.2235 or <a href="mailto:info@henrycountycf.org">info@henrycountycf.org</a>

### **Current College Students**

You may now apply for scholarships.

Applications are due by



Friday, June 8, 2018 5:00 pm Click <u>here</u> to apply today!

## Women's Circle of Friends Grant

The Women's Circle of Friends is a giving circle, which enables everyday people to be involved in creating a better Henry County. We do this by combining donations and



knowledge to provide impactful grants. Women wishing to be part of the Circle of Friends must make a minimum donation of \$50 to the Circle of Friends Fund. Members will be invited to the Women's Grantmaking Gala where, as a group, they will vote on a non-profit to receive the pooled donations.

#### **CRITERIA**

Henry County 501(c)3 non-profit organizations may apply for the Women's Circle of Friends Giving Circle Grant. 501(c)3 organizations that have received the Women's Circle grant in the past 3 years are <u>not</u> eligible to apply. Government/school organizations are not eligible to apply. Click here for more information

Applications Open: June 4th, 2018; Due: Tuesday, July 31st, 2018, 5 pm



Photo caption: L-R, Jean Ann McAllister, Sunnyside Principal & Nominator; Angela Miller, Teacher Excellence recipient; Michelle Leonard, HCCF Development & Marketing Director at Sunnyside's Award program on Friday, May 25<sup>th</sup>.

# Sunnyside Teacher, Angela Miller, Recognized for Excellence

Angela Miller, first grade teacher at New Castle's Sunnyside Elementary, is the recipient of the 2018 Teacher Excellence Award. Mrs. Miller was awarded a certificate of recognition and award on May 25, 2018 from the Henry County Community Foundation.

The Teacher Excellence Award is the highest honor the Foundation can bestow on an

individual in education. The honor is designed to recognize teachers who have demonstrated an outstanding commitment to inspire students to reach for difficult and lofty goals. Persons to be recognized have earned the respect of students, parents and peers through sustained effort, high moral standards and the likelihood of enduring beneficial effects on the students with which they have worked.

Mrs. Miller's nominator spoke highly of her commitment to the students in her classroom, writing about how she makes the material come alive for the students in her class when they enter the room each day. "She uses stories and books to make ideas and concepts become meaningful to her students. They are drawn in by the way she reads a story or explains an idea, so that they make a real connection – and that's when the learning takes place."

Mrs. Miller is a teacher who appreciates students for who they are: "Her classroom is a place of inclusion for everyone. By her own example, students in her class become accepting, kind, and understanding of each other. She is a role model of exemplary character and her students see it every day." Along with this, "Because she cares about every student, the message is understood by her students that first grade is a safe place and free of ridicule. Her classroom is a place where students feel free to take risks as they learn."

Any current, full-time educator of a public school within Henry County was eligible for nomination and the winner was selected by judges outside the county. This award is sponsored by an endowment at the Foundation.

"We have many outstanding educators in Henry County and we are honored that donors in our community want to recognize these teachers and let them know how much we appreciate their great work," said Beverly Matthews, President of the Foundation.

### May Memorials

Peggy Alblinger Fred Moffitt Marceile Baker Hugh Pierson Tami Pizzola Denny Bolden Dr. Jack Razor Idabelle Bolden George Brening Charles Riley Helen Crabtree Patti Jo Sanders Jerry Ellis Robert Sutton Katie McClure Marilyn Sue Swindell Rual Vincent Martha McNeil

### **May Honorariums**

Haley Alford Philip Hinsey Kayla Alford Marriage of Kory & Priscilla Kory Alford Valerie McNelis Ava Bell John Peters David Brown Jonathan Rucks Erin Bundy Megan Woods

### **May Donors**

Mr. Richard Jaucian Ms Jennifer Amore Anonymous Ms Vicki Kelsey Mr. and Mrs. Steve Atkinson Jerry & Sondra Lamberson Mr. and Mrs. Dannie Bennett Mr. Joseph W. Leakey Mr. and Mrs. Carl G. Benson Mr. and Mrs. JD LeClere Mr. and Mrs. Gary L. Black Mr. and Mrs. John A. Lee Mr. and Mrs. Ronald Blessinger Mr. and Mrs. Peter Loughlin BNI - Henry County Chapter Magna Machine & Tool, Inc. Mr. and Mrs. Donald Marsh

Mr. Monte Bottoms

Ms. Christina Brown Mr. and Mrs. Mike Broyles Herb & Judy Bunch

C. S. Kern

Mr. and Mrs. James R. Cahoe

Citizens State Bank Mr. James L. Cole

Mr. and Mrs. Larry W. Crabtree

Mr. and Mrs. Joel Dale Estate of Helen Weaver Estate of William F. Fuller Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth R. Ford

Ms. Beth Ann Fox Doris Frazier Mr. David Frost Jeff Galyen

Mr. and Mrs. Bill Gorman

Maybelle Grimm

Hayes Copenhaver Crider Harvey LLP Henry County Memorial Hospital

Foundation, Inc.

Henry County Retired Teachers Assoc.

Hinsey-Brown Funeral Service, Inc.

Mr. and Mrs. John A. Huffman

Indiana Landmarks

Mr. and Mrs. Duane Matthews Meridian Health Services Mr. and Mrs. Bruce L. Orr Raymond & Karen Pavy Mr. Joseph Petraglia and Ms Regina Benevides Prime Buchholz

Mr. and Mrs. Duane Queener

RBC Capital Markets Mr. William K. Saint Jr Ms. Kay E. Seybert Rex and June Slick STAR Financial Bank Mr. and Mrs. Ron Stevens

Mr. and Mrs. Ron Stevens
Mr. and Mrs. Ralph Thompson
Neil and Norma Thornhill
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Trainor

Mr. and Mrs. Paul Trainor Lynn A. and Jan Turner Ms. Terri Kay Vanzant

Olene Veach

Mr. and Mrs. David Vincent

Ms Dianna L. Wallace

Mr. and Mrs. Daniel W. Ware Mr. and Mrs. Danny R. Watson

John R. Weaver Trust

DONATE





